

In the Court of District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act. VIII 64 / 24

(CNR No:- WBBD01-004807-2024)

Order No. 05, dated 26.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O positively.

Petitioner files hazira. OP prays for time for filing W/O on the ground of nonavailability of necessary documents.

Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

To 06-08-2025 for filing W/O as last and final chance I.d. necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman