

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII 64 of 2024
(CNR No: WBBD01-004807-2024)

Order No. 6 dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP.

Both sides file hazira.

OP files written objection today supported by affidavit.

Copy of WO has been received by Ld. Advocate of petitioner with objection.

Let it be kept in the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.11.2025 for hearing of this case record.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman